199467-2 : n : 04/17/2019 : STATE GOVERNMENT / jdt HOUSE STATE GOVERNMENT COMMITTEE AMENDMENT TO HB393 On page 17, line 24, restore "of" On page 17, line 24, delete "as prescribed by the commissioner of" On page 17, line 27, delete " $\underline{3}$ " and insert in lieu thereof: On page 26, line 17, after "dealers" delete "and" and insert a comma in lieu thereof. On page 26, line 18, after "recyclers" insert the following: , and secondary metals recyclers, as defined in Section 13A-8-30, On page 27, lines 26 and 27, delete "motor vehicle wholesaler, or motor vehicle rebuilder" and insert in lieu thereof: 

automotive dismantler and parts recycler, secondary metals recycler, as defined in Section 13A-8-30, or a person with an equivalent license from another state